SSV 8200
SSV 8300
Safety Shut-off Valve
The safety shut-off valve is designed for use in gas distribution
and pressure regulation systems. The device protects the
downstream pipe against over-pressure or low-pressure failure by
automatically stopping the flow.
KEY BENEFITS

 » Calibration level for intervention of
the OPSO and UPSO (if requested)
Type Designation and Options
 SSV xx x x Version
82 13 mm orifice
83 25 mm orifice
1 Ø 120
2 Ø 90
3 Ø 90/TR
1 OPSO
2 OPSO + UPSO
SPRING SELECTION TABLES
SSV 8200/8300
Ø 120 mm head (low pressure)
Over-pressure Shut-off springs
Spring Code
  Spring Characteristic
Spring Range
8211 / 8212 / 8311 / 8312d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm) Lt
20563022 1.5 25 35 5.5 28 - 60 mbar
20563023 1.7 25 35 5.5 40 - 100 mbar
20563014 1.9 25 35 5.5 60 - 140 mbar
20563124 2.2 25 35 5.5 130 - 260 mbar
Under-Pressure Shut-off Springs
8212 / 8312
20560522 0.7 10 20 7 5 - 12 mbar
20560511 0.8 10 20 7 10 - 25 mbar
20560515 0.8 10 30 10 20 - 35 mbar
20560518 0.9 10 30 10 32 - 45 mbar
SSV 8300
Ø 90mm and 90/TR head (medium and high pressure)
Over-pressure Shut-off springs
Spring Code
  Spring Characteristic Spring Range
d
(mm)
De
(mm)
Lo
(mm) Lt
(Ø90) (Ø90/TR)
8321-8322 8331-8332
20565225 2 35 50 6 0.12 - 0.20 bar •
20565125 2.5 35 50 6 0.20 - 0.46 bar •
20565126 3 35 50 6 0.42 - 0.90 bar 0.65 - 1.70 bar
20565127 3.5 35 50 6 0.83 - 1.84 bar 1.25 - 3.00 bar
20565128 4 35 50 6 • 2.30 - 4.20 bar
20565129 4.5 35 50 6 • 3.60 - 5.60 bar
Under-Pressure Shut-off Springs
8322 8332
20561022 1.2 15 35 7.75 0.05 - 0.08 bar •
20560815 1.3 15 35 8 0.06 - 0.10 bar •
20561023 1.5 15 35 7.75 0.10 - 0.18 bar •
20561024 1.8 15 35 7.5 0.15 - 0.37 bar 0.25 - 0.60 bar
20561121 2 15 35 7.25 0.32 - 0.75 bar 0.42 - 1.09 bar
20561122 2.5 15 35 7.25 • 1.08 - 2.70 bar
OVERALL DIMENSIONS (MM)
A B C D E
8211/12-8311/12 (Ø 120) 130 175 55 120 40
8321/22-8331/32 (Ø 90 and Ø 90 /TR) 130 195 55 90 40